
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2013 Summer Slalom Series

Organizer : Darcy W.

Car Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Tire Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 111  CURT B.  HONDA S2000 CR STR 68.842 265.668 200 67.251 65.364 64.929 64.559 65.064 64.559 0.839 54.165 100.00
2 25  MARSHALL M.  MAZDA MIATA CSP 69.478 2 268.837 200 67.077 2 66.726 64.676 64.781 63.285 63.285 0.861 54.488 99.41
3 115  Darcy W.  Honda S2000 s BS 69.558 69.347 2 268.071 200 69.052 67.349 79.338 2 66.731 66.731 0.828 55.260 98.02
4 46  BEN M.  MAZDA MIATA s CSP 71.356 70.682 71.111 2 68.608 279.821 202 66.819 71.543 4 66.819 0.844 56.381 96.07
5 37  Steve P.  BMW M3 s BS 74.071 269.535 200 71.068 2 69.528 68.160 69.667 2 68.137 68.137 0.828 56.424 96.00
6 73  Matt W.  Subaru WRX STi s BSP 76.208 72.048 69.545 69.417 68.885 67.268 68.478 67.268 0.841 56.562 95.76
7 95  Steve H.  Subaru WRX STi s BS 277.929 200 85.919 71.175 71.906 272.662 202 69.977 68.585 68.585 0.828 56.795 95.37
8 6  Mike P.  Mazda Protege HS 76.261 75.417 2 71.636 279.567 202 70.654 285.127 200 70.856 70.654 0.804 56.806 95.35
9 236  Eric P. Mazda Protege HS 77.370 72.001 72.657 72.413 71.965 71.543 70.693 70.693 0.804 56.837 95.30

10 27  KEVIN K.  ACURA RSX-S  STF 286.884 200 75.692 74.273 74.587 72.877 71.663 74.421 2 71.663 0.795 56.972 95.07
11 81  Brendan R.  Mistu Evo8 s BSP 76.332 73.213 2 68.406 71.728 4 272.406 204 69.517 67.960 67.960 0.841 57.143 94.79
12 121  REG F.  Acura RSX s HS 77.259 74.484 75.325 73.812 72.530 72.815 72.987 72.530 0.788 57.148 94.78
13 55  BRUCE E.  IMPREZA WGN s ESP 275.393 200 270.746 200 71.068 268.870 200 68.969 69.276 68.734 68.734 0.832 57.188 94.71
14 78  Jing T.  Subaru Legacy s DSP 77.440 2 72.196 71.618 2 69.118 68.659 68.541 68.501 68.501 0.838 57.397 94.37
15 39  Jeff G.  Mazda Rx-8 s CS 78.630 275.011 200 72.820 71.668 272.693 202 73.251 2 70.428 70.428 0.817 57.562 94.10
16 100  JEREMY S. Subaru WRX STi s BS 73.004 73.871 2 71.763 70.199 72.405 2 70.493 70.259 70.199 0.828 58.132 93.18
17 85  Paul L.  BMW 328 s DS 75.189 75.129 74.005 73.223 72.181 72.905 74.413 2 72.181 0.809 58.429 92.70
18 166  Kosta P.  Subaru WRX STi s BS 279.366 202 77.428 74.986 271.564 200 273.798 202 71.184 71.184 0.828 58.947 91.89
19 44  NICK G.  PONTIAC SOLSTICE s CSP 75.335 71.774 71.376 70.558 70.459 70.989 2 69.938 69.938 0.844 59.012 91.79
20 242  TIM W.  Mazda Miata  DSP 275.805 200 70.797 70.147 73.654 2 70.409 70.777 69.030 69.030 0.855 59.021 91.77
21 76  Annette B. Mazda Miata STS 76.555 72.813 72.962 72.832 73.652 72.005 71.459 71.459 0.829 59.240 91.43
22 36  Andres C.  Subaru 2.5RS s BSP 278.311 200 75.661 75.042 271.370 200 73.217 2 76.329 2 70.597 70.597 0.841 59.361 91.25
23 67  Tom T.  Mazda Miata  STS 77.919 75.258 72.983 74.912 2 73.413 71.612 72.899 71.612 0.829 59.366 91.24
24 97  Ed T.  Saab 900S s HS 90.098 80.182 79.558 78.357 78.128 78.610 75.514 75.514 0.788 59.499 91.04
25 30  DEREK C.  Mazda Miata s CS 75.967 75.624 76.938 2 74.438 73.346 73.463 274.085 200 73.346 0.817 59.947 90.35
26 52  Marc H.  Mazda Miata s CSP 74.137 72.656 71.570 73.153 71.174 2 73.222 303.128 200 71.174 0.844 60.055 90.19
27 32  Ken F.  Ford Mustang s ESP 75.803 75.770 73.861 73.861 0.832 61.454 88.14
28 49  BILL W.  MAZDA MIATA s DSP 85.238 279.615 200 78.033 86.328 77.049 74.143 74.067 74.067 0.838 62.061 87.28
29 175  Justin K.  Eagle Talon ESP 90.008 285.161 200 83.328 75.870 74.504 73.581 77.164 73.581 0.849 62.470 86.71
30 77  Depaul C. Lexus IS300 s DS 85.330 80.120 79.236 84.423 4 77.211 78.335 2 77.955 2 77.211 0.809 62.501 86.66
31 151  Jonathan P.  Subaru Legacy s HS 88.887 284.667 200 82.127 85.442 2 83.164 2 81.959 2 79.331 79.331 0.788 62.506 86.66
32 40  Eric D.  BMW 325 s DSP 289.049 200 288.658 200 284.773 200 87.490 79.194 75.733 74.850 74.850 0.838 62.717 86.36
33 72  Justin B.  Chev Z06 s SS 74.540 271.247 200 271.046 200 85.202 279.917 200 80.983 77.159 74.540 0.842 62.749 86.32
34 29  Jonas J.  BMW 5L XP 302.164 200 75.036 72.008 270.433 200 270.597 200 70.534 70.254 70.254 0.901 63.299 85.57
35 153  Terry P.  Nissan 350Z s CS 291.664 200 83.506 83.096 78.199 80.494 81.070 79.347 78.199 0.817 63.914 84.75
36 170  Jon T.  Subaru WRX s DSP 89.043 80.710 279.840 200 77.657 76.401 279.623 200 80.014 76.401 0.838 64.016 84.61
37 152  Stu M.  Mazda Miata s CS 277.799 200 79.210 280.879 200 85.506 83.769 81.508 79.765 79.210 0.817 64.740 83.67
38 299  Vytas J. BMW 5L XP 280.016 200 81.030 77.237 78.108 73.852  DNF 75.507 73.852 0.901 66.541 81.40
39 144  JOSEPH M.  HONDA CIVIC s DP 79.342 276.806 200 79.517 2 77.720 277.992 200 277.025 200 78.627 2 77.720 0.857 66.569 81.37
40 187  Mike S.  Honda Civic s HS 99.713 300.276 200 294.237 200 88.648 281.729 200 84.988 278.478 200 84.988 0.788 66.964 80.89
41 13  Suzanne M.  Honda Del Sol s SMF 288.941 200 85.184 278.425 200 82.589 2 80.523 281.504 200 283.509 200 80.523 0.835 67.233 80.56
42 119  Nick P.  Honda Civic SiR s DM 281.844 200 272.549 200 279.403 200 86.196 4 80.662 87.330 83.795 2 80.662 0.900 72.567 74.64

Fastest time of the day was 63.285 by  MARSHALL M.

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'

May 26, 2013

Times



Pos Num Driver Car Best Time
1 25  MARSHALL M.  MAZDA MIATA 63.285
2 111  CURT B.  HONDA S2000 CR 64.559
3 115  Darcy W.  Honda S2000 66.731
4 46  BEN M.  MAZDA MIATA 66.819
5 73  Matt W.  Subaru WRX STi 67.268
6 81  Brendan R.  Mistu Evo8 67.96
7 37  Steve P.  BMW M3 68.137
8 78  Jing T.  Subaru Legacy 68.501
9 95  Steve H.  Subaru WRX STi 68.585
10 55  BRUCE E.  IMPREZA WGN 68.734
11 242  TIM W.  Mazda Miata 69.03
12 44  NICK G.  PONTIAC SOLSTICE 69.938
13 100  JEREMY S. Subaru WRX STi 70.199
14 29  Jonas J.  BMW 5L 70.254
15 39  Jeff G.  Mazda Rx-8 70.428
16 36  Andres C.  Subaru 2.5RS 70.597
17 6  Mike P.  Mazda Protege 70.654
18 236  Eric P. Mazda Protege 70.693
19 52  Marc H.  Mazda Miata 71.174
20 166  Kosta P.  Subaru WRX STi 71.184
21 76  Annette B. Mazda Miata 71.459
22 67  Tom T.  Mazda Miata 71.612
23 27  KEVIN K.  ACURA RSX-S 71.663
24 85  Paul L.  BMW 328 72.181
25 121  REG F.  Acura RSX 72.53
26 30  DEREK C.  Mazda Miata 73.346
27 175  Justin K.  Eagle Talon 73.581
28 299  Vytas J. BMW 5L 73.852
29 32  Ken F.  Ford Mustang 73.861
30 49  BILL W.  MAZDA MIATA 74.067
31 72  Justin B.  Chev Z06 74.54
32 40  Eric D.  BMW 325 74.85
33 97  Ed T.  Saab 900S 75.514
34 170  Jon T.  Subaru WRX 76.401
35 77  Depaul C. Lexus IS300 77.211
36 144  JOSEPH M.  HONDA CIVIC 77.72
37 153  Terry P.  Nissan 350Z 78.199
38 152  Stu M.  Mazda Miata 79.21
39 151  Jonathan P.  Subaru Legacy 79.331
40 13  Suzanne M.  Honda Del Sol 80.523
41 119  Nick P.  Honda Civic SiR 80.662
42 187  Mike S.  Honda Civic 84.988
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